Industrial RSP Surplus  $ -

Page 15

Total plan balance $ (88,969,974)

NP-NLH-038, Attachment 1
Page 2 of 16, Recovery of 2015 and 2016 Balances

Rate Stabilization Plan
Net Hydraulic Production Variation

September 30, 2017

_________________
1 O is the Holyrood Operating Efficiency of 618 kWh/barrel. (ref. Board Order No. P.U. 49(2016) p.32).
2 GRA Compliance Filing to Order No. 49(2016), January 27, 2017, Exhibit 3 p.9 approved in Board Order No. P.U. 22(2017).
3 At year end 25% of the hydraulic variation balance and 100% of the annual financing charges are allocated to customers.

A B C D E F G

Cost of

Monthly Cost of

Cumulative

Service Actual Net Hydraulic Service Net Hydraulic

Variation

Net Hydraulic Net Hydraulic Production No. 6 Fuel Production Financing and Financing

Production Production  Variance Cost Variation Charges Charges

(kWh) (kWh) (kWh) ($Can/bbl.) ($) ($) ($)

(A - B)

(C / O1 X D)

(E + F)

(to page 16)

Opening balance

(37,018,152)

RSP Change in Test Years2

15,610,907

Adjusted Opening Balance

(21,407,245)
January

503,640,000  513,587,079  (9,947,079) 57.55  (926,231) (114,493) (22,447,969)

February

457,830,000  466,205,211  (8,375,211) 59.85  (811,154) (120,059) (23,379,182)
March

438,830,000  493,847,401  (55,017,401) 61.41  (5,466,682) (125,040) (28,970,904)

April

370,790,000  441,109,234  (70,319,234) 61.41  (6,987,115) (154,946) (36,112,965)
May

312,990,000  379,810,319  (66,820,319) 62.64  (6,773,029) (193,144) (43,079,138)

June

323,000,000  275,454,467  47,545,533  62.64  4,819,301  (230,402) (38,490,239)
July  330,220,000 268,819,214 61,400,786  62.64 6,223,695 (205,859 (32,472,403)
August

 330,170,000   290,996,141   39,173,859   62.64 3,970,733  (173,673) (28,675,343)

September

326,980,000  263,777,754  63,202,246   62.64 6,406,294  (153,365) (22,422,414)

October

November

December

3,394,450,000 3,393,606,820 843,180  455,812 (1,470,981) (22,422,414)

Hydraulic Allocation3

(to page 7 & 8 )

 -

Hydraulic variation at year end

455,812   (1,470,981) (22,422,414)

NP-NLH-038, Attachment 1
Page 3 of 16, Recovery of 2015 and 2016 Balances

Rate Stabilization Plan
No. 6 Fuel Variation
September 30, 2017

 A B C D E F  G

   Cost of Actual
 Actual Actual Quantity Net Service Average   No.6

 Quantity No. 6 Fuel for Quantity No. 6 Fuel No. 6 Fuel Cost  Fuel

 No. 6 Fuel Non-Firm Sales No. 6 Fuel Cost Cost Variance  Variation

 (bbl.) (bbl.) (bbl.) ($Can/bbl.) ($Can/bbl.) ($Can/bbl.)  ($)

[…]

289,434

933,036

43,089

October

November

December

9,808,209

761,679

10,569,888

933,036

____________________
1 The current month activity is calculated by subtracting year-to-date activity for the prior month from year-to-date activity for the current
month.

NP-NLH-038, Attachment 1
Page 6 of 16, Recovery of 2015 and 2016 Balances

Rate Stabilization Plan
Summary of Utility Customer

September 30, 2017

A B C D E F G H

Allocation  Subtotal

Cumulative

Load Allocation  Rural Rate Monthly Financing

Transfers/ Net

Variation Fuel Variance Alteration1 Variances Charges Adjustment2 Disposition3 Balance

($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

(A + B + C)

(from page 12) (from page 6)

(to page 16)
Opening Balance

(68,976,964)

RSP Change in Test Years 4

18,312,457
Revenue Deficiency/(Sufficiency) 5

(6,577,000)

Adjusted Opening Balance

(57,241,507)
January

   1,818,648  477,649  2,296,297  (306,147) 8,951,313  - (46,300,044)

February

   2,630,085  396,561  3,026,646  (247,628) 8,175,911  - (35,345,115)
March

   -  2,380,333  364,383  2,744,716  (189,037) 8,345,233  (50,737,152) (75,181,355)

April

(118,052) 1,622,449  341,057  1,845,454  (402,095) 6,705,626  - (67,032,370)
May

20,265  873,842  331,100  1,225,207  (358,511) 5,710,405  - (60,455,269)

June

(663,866) 492,680  335,661  164,475  (323,335) 4,119,678  804,000  (55,690,451)
July

107,320  325,904  226,927  660,151  (297,851) 1,091,944   - (54,236,206)

August

(67,559) 136,513  54,466  123,420  (290,073) 1,111,160   - (53,291,700)
September

600,418  289,434  54,466  944,318  (285,022) 1,123,235   - (51,509,168)

October

November

December

Year to date

  10,569,888  2,582,270  13,030,685  (2,699,699) 45,334,505  (49,933,152) 5,732,339

Hydraulic allocation

-
(from page 3)

Total

  10,569,888  2,582,270  13,030,685  (2,699,699) 45,334,505  (49,933,152) (51,509,168)

_________________
1 The Rural Rate Alteration is allocated between Utility and Labrador Interconnected customers in the same proportion which the Rural Deficit was allocated in the approved 2015 Cost of Service
Study, which is 95.65% and 4.35% respectively.  The Labrador Interconnected amount is then removed from the plan and written off to net income (loss).
2 The RSP adjustment rate for Utility is 1.236 cents per kWh effective July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017. Approved in Board Order No. P.U. 21(2016).

[…]

mitigate the proposed July 1, 2017 RSP Adjustment rate increase. In June, 2017 the 2017 revenue deficiency of $804,000 was removed from the plan per Board Order P.U. 22(2017).
4 GRA Compliance Filing to Order No. 49(2016) January 27, 2017, Exhibit 3 p.9. approved in Board Order No. P.U. 22(2017).
5 Cumulative revenue sufficiency credited to Utility Current Plan per Compliance Rates Application - Exhibit 3 May 2017.($35,015 (2014) - $9,998 (2015) - $31,604 (2016) = ($6,577)). Approved in
Board Order No. P.U.22(2017).

NP-NLH-038, Attachment 1
Page 7 of 16, Recovery of 2015 and 2016 Balances

Rate Stabilization Plan
Summary of Industrial Customers

September 30, 2017

A B C D E F G

Subtotal

Transfer from  Cumulative

Load Allocation  Monthly Financing

Load Variation Net

  Variation Fuel Variance Variances Charges Adjustment Balance2 Balance

($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

($)

(A + B)

(from page 12) (from page 6)

(Page 13 and 15) (to page 16)

Opening Balance

(2,578,000)

RSP Change in Test Years 1

760,158

Adjusted Opening Balance

(1,817,842)

January -  145,279  145,279  (9,722) -  -  (1,682,285)

February -  208,786  208,786  (8,997) -  -  (1,482,496)

March -  198,160  198,160  (7,929) -  (1,546,433) (2,838,698)

April (11,343) 143,956  132,613  (15,182) -  -  (2,721,267)

May 295  82,928  83,223  (14,554) -  -  (2,652,598)

June (55,540) 41,566  (13,974) (14,187) -  -  (2,680,759)

July 5,602  47,031  52,633  (14,338) 31,992  -  (2,610,472)

August (7,622) 22,241  14,619  (13,962) 32,021  -  (2,577,794)

September 49,939  43,089  93,028  (13,787) 29,231  1,321,246  (1,148,076)

October

November

December

   Year to date (18,669) 933,036   914,367  (112,658) 93,244   (225,187) 669,766

Hydraulic allocation
(from page 3)

-

Total (18,669) 933,036  914,367  (112,658) 93,244  (225,187) (1,148,076)

______________
1 GRA Compliance Filing to Order No. 49(2016) January 27, 2017, Exhibit 3 p.9. Approved in Board Order No. P.U. 22(2017).
2 Per Board Order No. P.U. 24(2017), a portion of the Industrial Load Variation balance was transferred to the Industrial Current Plan as of
March 31 to mitigate the proposed July 1, 2017 RSP Adjustment rate increase. Refer to page 13 for the allocation of the Load Variation balance.
Also, per Board Order No.P.U. 31(2017), the balance was transferred from the Industrial Surplus account(page 15), effective September 30,
2017.

NP-NLH-038, Attachment 1